

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6147-6171/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WT No.1829/2008, WT No.1951/2008, WT No.1952/2008, WT No.1973/2008, WT No.2039/2008, WT No.2040/2008, WT No.2097/2008, WT No.1824/2009, WT No.137/2010, WT No.272/2010, WT No.302/2010, WT No.303/2010, WT No.466/2010, WT No.495/2010, WT No.1055/2010, WT No.1698/2010, WT No.1699/2010, WT No.106/2011, WT No.249/2011, WT No.465/2011, WT No.963/2011, WT No.994/2011, WT No.1021/2011, WT No.1022/2011, WT No.1023/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

S.A.IRON & ALLOYS P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.7491 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO.7702 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4312-4314 of 2012

Date: 01/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) MR. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR
 Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

In SLP 7491/12 & Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR
SLP CC 43120-14/12 Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

For all the Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) No.11923 of 2009.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the State of U.P., service of notice is dispensed with on the said respondent. Leave is given to the learned counsel for the respondents to file Vakalatnama, if not already filed, within a week from date.

In the meantime, there will be stay of demand and recovery of transit fee on forest produce.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar