

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 14690-14701/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WT No.1383/2010,WT No.1588/2010WT No.651/2011WT No.824/2011WT No.1107/2011WT No.1117/2011WT No.1137/2011WT No.1160/2011WT No.1196/2011WT No.1299/2011WT No.1341/2011WT No.1363/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WT No.1383/2010,WT No.1588/2010WT No.651/2011WT No.824/2011WT No.1107/2011WT No.1117/2011WT No.1137/2011WT No.1160/2011WT No.1196/2011WT No.1299/2011WT No.1341/2011WT No.1363/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NARENDRA SINGH & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-12(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 10/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K.Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let these matters be heard along with SLP(C) Nos.31530-31532 of 2011.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petitions within four weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|